
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Degnegaard, Brandon (1)
Loss: Smart, Gage (1)
Save: Nieves, Giovannie (1)
HBP: Smart, Gage, Bromstead, Zack, Degnegaard, Brandon
PB: Javier, Bryan, Sepulveda, Tommy, Arteaga, Eddy, Fagerness, Sam, Elske, Dutton, Figuroa, John, Hudson, Hunter, Catala, Bryan,
Patterson, Luke, Baker, Cody, Medina, Ruber, Nieves, Giovannie
 
Start: 13:01   Time: 02:27   Attendance: 43   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Campbellsville (Ky.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Bethel (Tenn.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2

Campbellsville (Ky.) (2-3; MSC 2-3) -vs- Bethel (Tenn.) (5-4; MSC 4-
1) 2021-03-06 at McKenzie, TN (Kahlden Complex)

Campbellsville (Ky.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Titus, Colton 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elske, Dutton dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amenta, Noah 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arteaga, Eddy c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Javier, Bryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marcano, Anthony ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thompson, Cale 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Sepulveda, Tommy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cox, Tyler rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
McQueary, Grant cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cole, Dawson lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fagerness, Sam 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bromstead, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smart, Gage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 3 0 1 7 0

2B: Marcano, Anthony (1)
SB: Thompson, Cale (1)
HBP: Elske, Dutton (1)
E: Marcano, Anthony (2)

Bethel (Tenn.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Foster, Jacob c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Figuroa, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cortes, Sebastian ss 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Proto, Nicholas lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Medina, Ruber dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Surber, Jack rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baker, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Beecham, Logan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Guevarez, Randy c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steelman, Baylor cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hudson, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Armor, Brandon 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Patterson, Luke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Catala, Bryan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Torres, Juan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Degnegaard, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nieves, Giovannie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 2 1 3 10 0

CS: Torres, Juan (1)
HBP: Surber, Jack (1); Foster, Jacob (1)
E: Armor, Brandon (2)

Campbellsville (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bromstead, Zack 5.0 1 0 0 2 6 1 0 1 0 16 18 3 3 75
Smart, Gage (L, 1) 3.0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 10 11 1 2 48
Totals 2 1 1 3 10 1 0 2 0 26 29 4 5 123

Bethel (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Degnegaard, Brandon (W, 1) 8.0 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 27 28 6 6 105
Nieves, Giovannie (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 3 0 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 31 32 7 7 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Colton Titus popped out to shallow left-center(6) 0 0
Dutton Elske grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Noah Amenta grounded out to the infield(6-3) 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jacob FOSTER struck out looking 0 0
Sebastian CORTES popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(2) 0 0
Nicholas PROTO grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Eddy Arteaga struck out looking 0 0
Anthony Marcano reached base on Brandon ARMOR's wild throw(E5) 0 0
Cale Thompson struck out swinging 0 0
Tyler Cox struck out swinging 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Ruber MEDINA struck out looking 0 0
Jack SURBER flied out in foul territory(7) 0 0
Logan BEECHAM struck out swinging 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Grant McQueary struck out looking 0 0
Dawson Cole struck out swinging 0 0
Colton Titus grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Baylor STEELMAN struck out looking 0 0
Brandon ARMOR struck out swinging 0 0
Brandon ARMOR struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 0 0
Juan TORRES reached base on Anthony Marcano's wild throw(E6) 0 0
Juan TORRES advanced to second 0 0
Jacob FOSTER reached on a walk 0 0
FIGUROA pinch running for FOSTER 0 0
Sebastian CORTES reached on a walk 0 0
Juan TORRES advanced to third 0 0
John FIGUROA advanced to second 0 0
Nicholas PROTO flied out to right-center(8) 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
FOSTER came in to play C, FIGUROA goes out 0 0
Dutton Elske hit by pitch 0 0
Noah Amenta bunted into a (1-3) double play 0 0
Eddy Arteaga singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 0 0
Javier pinch running for Arteaga 0 0
Anthony Marcano flied out to right-center(9) 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Arteaga came in to play C, Javier goes out 0 0
Ruber MEDINA grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0



Jack SURBER flied out to right(9) 0 0
Logan BEECHAM struck out swinging 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Cale Thompson reached base on Brandon ARMOR's wild throw(E5) 0 0
Tyler Cox popped out to second(4) 0 0
Grant McQueary grounded out to the infield(3-1) 0 0
Cale Thompson advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Dawson Cole flied out in foul territory(9) 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Baylor STEELMAN grounded out to the infield(1-3) 0 0
Brandon ARMOR singled to right-center 0 0
Juan TORRES reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Brandon ARMOR was forced out(6-4) 0 0
Juan TORRES was caught stealing (2-6) 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Colton Titus singled to right-center 0 0
Dutton Elske lined out to right(9) 0 0
Noah Amenta flied out to right(9) 0 0
Eddy Arteaga struck out swinging 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Jacob FOSTER hit by pitch 0 0
FIGUROA pinch running for FOSTER 0 0
Smart now in to pitch, replacing Bromstead 0 0
Sebastian CORTES struck out swinging 0 0
John FIGUROA advanced to second 0 0
Nicholas PROTO struck out swinging 0 0
Nicholas PROTO struck out, dropped 3rd strike, tagged out by the catcher Eddy Arteaga 0 0
Ruber MEDINA grounded out to the infield(1-3) 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
FOSTER came in to play C, FIGUROA goes out 0 0
Anthony Marcano flied out to right(9) 0 0
Cale Thompson reached on a walk 0 0
Tyler Cox popped out to shallow right(9) 0 0
Javier pinch hitting for McQueary 0 0
Cale Thompson advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Bryan Javier flied out to left(7) 0 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
McQueary came in to play CF, Javier goes out 0 0
Jack SURBER hit by pitch 0 0
BAKER pinch running for SURBER 0 0
Logan BEECHAM struck out swinging 0 0
HUDSON pinch hitting for STEELMAN 0 0
Hunter HUDSON grounded into a (6-4-3) double play 0 0

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
SURBER came in to play RF, BAKER goes out. STEELMAN came in to play CF, HUDSON goes out 0 0
Fagerness pinch hitting for Cole 0 0



Sam Fagerness flied out to center(8) 0 0
Colton Titus grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0
Dutton Elske grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Fagerness moves to LF 0 0
PATTERSON pinch hitting for ARMOR 0 0
Luke PATTERSON reached on a walk 0 0
ARMOR came in to play 3B, PATTERSON goes out 0 0
Juan TORRES struck out swinging 0 0
Jacob FOSTER singled, up the middle 0 0
Brandon ARMOR advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
FIGUROA pinch running for FOSTER 0 0
Sebastian CORTES reached base on Anthony Marcano's wild throw(E6) 0 0
Brandon ARMOR Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
John FIGUROA advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 1
Nicholas PROTO flied out in foul territory(5) 0 1
Ruber MEDINA grounded out to short(6-3) 0 1

Campbellsville (Ky.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
FOSTER came in to play 3B, FIGUROA goes out. SURBER moves to 1B. GUEVAREZ came in to play C,
BEECHAM goes out. CATALA came in to play RF, ARMOR goes out. NIEVES now in to pitch, replacing
DEGNEGAARD 0 1
Noah Amenta struck out swinging 0 1
Eddy Arteaga grounded out to second(4-3) 0 1
Anthony Marcano doubled to deep right 0 1
Sepulveda pinch hitting for Thompson 0 1
Tommy Sepulveda flied out to left-center(7) 0 1

Bethel (Tenn.) - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score


